

# NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING of the Board of Directors of SOMERSET ACADEMY OF LAS VEGAS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SOMERSET ACADEMY OF LAS VEGAS, A PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL, WILL CONDUCT A PUBLIC MEETING ON APRIL 4, 2024 BEGINNING AT 3:30 P.M. VIA ZOOM. THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO ATTEND.

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

<u>HTTPS://US02WEB.ZOOM.US/I/89318928916</u> OR VIA PHONE +13462487799 +16694449171 WEBINAR ID: 893 1892 8916

Attached hereto is an agenda of all items scheduled to be considered. Unless otherwise stated, the Board Chairperson may 1) take agenda items out of order; 2) combine two or more items for consideration; or 3) remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item.

REASONABLE EFFORTS WILL BE MADE TO ASSIST AND ACCOMMODATE PHYSICALLY DISABLED PERSONS DESIRING TO ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETING. ANY PERSONS REQUIRING ASSISTANCE MAY CONTACT DENA THOMPSON AT (702) 431-6260 OR <u>DENA.THOMPSON@ACADEMICANV.COM</u> TWO BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE SO THAT ARRANGEMENTS MAY BE CONVENIENTLY MADE.

DENA THOMPSON IS THE CONTACT PERSON FOR THE MEETING AGENDA, SUPPORT MATERIALS, AND MINUTES. THE MATERIALS ARE AVAILABLE VIA EMAIL AT <u>DENA.THOMPSON@ACADEMICANV.COM</u>, BY VISITING THE SCHOOL'S WEBSITE AT <u>HTTPS://SOMERSETACADEMYOFLASVEGAS.COM/</u>, OR AT 6630 SURREY ST., LAS VEGAS, NV 89119 FOR COPIES OF THE MEETING AUDIO, PLEASE EMAIL <u>DENA.THOMPSON@ACADEMICANV.COM</u>.

Public comment may be limited to three minutes per person at the discretion of the Chairperson.



We prepare students to excel in academics and attain knowledge through life-long learning by dedicating ourselves to providing Equitable, high-quality education for all students. We promote a culture that maximizes student achievement and fosters the development of accountable 21st Century learners in a safe and enriching environment.

#### **Board of Directors**

TRAVIS MIZER – Board Chair LENORA BREDSGUARD – Board Vice Chair John Bentham – Board Secretary Will Harty – Board Treasurer Cody Noble – Board Member Sarah McClellan – Board Member Renee Fairless – Board Member

# MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS APRIL 4, 2024

# AGENDA

## 1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

#### 2. PUBLIC COMMENT

(NO ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON A MATTER RAISED UNDER THIS ITEM OF THE AGENDA UNTIL THE MATTER ITSELF HAS BEEN SPECIFICALLY INCLUDED ON AN AGENDA AS AN ITEM UPON WHICH ACTION WILL BE TAKEN.)



#### 3. ACTION & DISCUSSION ITEMS

- a. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION REGARDING THE TRESPASS APPEAL BY LOUIS WATERBURY (MAY BE HELD UNDER A CLOSED SESSION PURSUANT TO NRS. 241.030(1)(2)) (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENT (NO ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON A MATTER RAISED UNDER THIS ITEM OF THE AGENDA UNTIL THE MATTER ITSELF HAS BEEN SPECIFICALLY INCLUDED ON AN AGENDA AS AN ITEM UPON WHICH ACTION WILL BE TAKEN.)

## 5. Adjourn Meeting

This notice and agenda has been posted on or before 9 a.m. on the third working day before the meeting at the following locations:

- 1) SOMERSET ALIANTE CAMPUS 6475 VALLEY DR., NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV 89084
- 2) SOMERSET LONE MOUNTAIN CAMPUS 4491 N. RAINBOW BLVD., LAS VEGAS, NV 89108
- 3) SOMERSET LOSEE CAMPUS 4650 LOSEE ROAD, NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV 89081
- 4) SOMERSET NORTH LAS VEGAS CAMPUS 385 W. CENTENNIAL PKWY, NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV 89084
- 5) SOMERSET SKY POINTE CAMPUS 7038 SKY POINTE DR., LAS VEGAS, NV 89131
- 6) SOMERSET SKYE CANYON CAMPUS 8151 N. SHAUMBER ROAD, LAS VEGAS, NV 89166
- 7) SOMERSET STEPHANIE CAMPUS 50 N. STEPHANIE ST., HENDERSON, NV 89074
- 8) <u>HTTPS://SOMERSETACADEMYOFLASVEGAS.COM/</u>
- 9) <u>HTTPS://NOTICE.NV.GOV/</u>